CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 121

WHEREAS, The City of Palmer has adopted an Ordinance (namely Ordinance No. 110) to impose flowage fees on fuel sold at the Palmer Airport, and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City of Palmer to use this money for maintenance and improvement at the Palmer Airport

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA:

that all monies collected from flowage fees in accordance with Ordinance No. 110 be turned over to the Matanuska Valley Airmen's Association for maintenance and improvement of the Palmer Airport. All monies expended to be accounted for in accordance with accounting procedures set up by the City of Palmer.

Passed and approved this 25th day of June, 1963 at Palmer, Alaska.

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk

CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 122

RESOLUTION SETTING MILLAGE LEVY FOR 1963-64

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA: that the rate of tax levy for the City of Palmer for the year 1963-64 shall be and the same is hereby fixed at twenty mills upon each dollar of value of assessed taxable real and personal property: Fourteen mills of which shall be set aside for school operational purposes to meet the needs of the school budget. The remaining six mills shall be collected for City purposes as follows:

.87 mills for expenses of the tax assessor's office

2.36 mills for water bond payments

2.77 mills for the payment of paving bonds.

Dated at Palmer, Alaska, and passed by the City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, this 9th day of July, 1963.

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk